

BRB No. 03-788

RUSSELL NAQUIN	)	
	)	
Claimant-Petitioner	)	DATE ISSUED: <u>January 21, 2004</u>
	)	
	)	
LOUISIANA INSURANCE GUARANTEE ASSOCIATION	)	
	)	
and	)	
	)	
THE GRAY INSURANCE COMPANY	)	
	)	
Employer/Carrier-Respondents	)	ORDER

By Order dated November 3, 2003, the Board ordered claimant to show cause why his appeal, in the captioned case, should not be dismissed for failure to file the Petition for Review and brief. 20 C.F.R. ' ' 802.218(b), 802.402(a). No pleading has been received by the Board. Accordingly, claimant's appeal is dismissed as abandoned. 20 C.F.R. ' 802.402(a).

By Order of the Board:

Thomas O. Shepherd, Jr.
Clerk of the Board